

Name: Wolfgang Ott Tel.: +49 (0)9441 / 99-394 Fax: +49 (0)9441 / 99-1394

E-Mail: wolfgang.ott@kelheim-fibres.com

Kelheim, 01.08.2023

Conformation Reach 1907/2006/EC

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

We hereby certify that Kelheim Fibres GmbH has successfully implemented all the requirements of the European chemicals regulation REACH 1907/2006/EG in the company processes.

Kelheim Fibres GmbH ensures that the aspects of registration, approval, evaluation and customer information have been fully taken into account.

A full overview of all substances handled in our company was compiled by our internal department "Corporate Social Responsibility" and these substances were scrutinised regarding their relevance under REACH. The necessary registrations have been carried out completely and in due time.

Further on we can confirm that none of the substances listed in any candidate list (status: 14/06/2023), are present in our fibres in a concentration higher than 0.1 % by weight.

This new form of verification is in line with our compliance rules.

Don't hesitate to contact us for further questions.

Down ill

Best regards Kelheim Fibres GmbH

Kelheim Fibres GmbH

Regensburger Straße 109 D-93309 Kelheim Tel.: +49 (0) 9441/99-0 Fax: +49 (0) 9441/5664 E-Mail: info@kelheim-fibres.com

http://www.kelheim-fibres.com

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Dr. Peter Untersperger